Go Back to Agenda

CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-238

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1,
TO CONTRACT NO. C13-0042, ISSUED TO SOUTH STATE,
INC., BRIDGETON, NJ.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on April 9, 2013, adopted
Resolution No. 2013-171, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH
STATE, INC., BRIDGETON, NJ FOR COMPLETION OF GRANT AVENUE RESURFACING
(SE BOULEVARD TO MAIN ROAD)”; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of
change orders; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract
awarded to South State, Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for Completion of Grant Avenue Resurfacing (SE
Boulevard to Main Road), as authorized by Resolution No. 2013-71; said amendment is made to
provide for final quantities reconciliation resulting in a decrease in the total contract amount; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts
involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations;
and

WHEREAS, this change order represents a decrease of 98,076.81 to the total contract;
now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory
supplemental change order to Contract No. C13-0042  issued to South State, Inc., Bridgeton,
NJ, decreasing the total contract amount by $98,076.81, be and the same is hereby ratified and
approved.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



Go Back to Agenda “ City of

< Vineland

... New fersey

June 2, 2014

REPORT
TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

RE:  Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1
Contract No. C13-0042
Completion of Grant Avenue Resurfacing (SE Boulevard to Main Road)
South State. Inc.. Bridgeton, NJ

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued for Contract
No. C13-0042, issued to South State, Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for Completion of Grant
Avenue Resurfacing (SE Boulevard to Main Road). This contract was authorized by
Resolution No. 2013-171, adopted by City Council on April 9, 2013.

The change order requested will provide for final quantities reconciliation. This change
order will decrease the contract amount by $98.076.81 revising the total contract to
$635,194.71.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authpffzation is herein requested

1lliam Lutz
Business Administrator

WL/wr
Encl.

Printed on Recycled Paper



b=

Discover

..... Back to Agenda
V A D Brian N. Myers, PE, CME
o City Engineer

New Jersey bmyers@vinelandcity.org
The Difference = www.vinelandcity.org

5/15/14

MEMORANDUM TO: William Lutz, Business Administrator

RE: Resurfacing of Grant Avenue
Main Road to SE Boulevard
Change Order #1
Engineering File#: 09-048
CT# C13-0042

640 E. Wood Street

PO Box 1508

Vineland, NJ 08362-1508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax: (856) 405-4606

RECEIVED
MAY 15 2014

{ ¢ OF VINELAND
BUSINESS ADMIN.

Attached is a negative change order in the amount of $-98,076.81 (-13.38%) for

Resurfacing of Grant Avenue. This is the final change order.

The contract amount for this project is $733,271.52. This change order decreases

the total contract to $635,194.71.

Please place this on the next City Council agenda. | recommend that Council
gives this negative change order positive consideration. Funds are available in

Account No. 021-0-00-00-0000-2-5517301.

If you have any questions or comments please feel free to contact me at any

time.

City Engineer

C: Robert Garcia, Director of Public Works
Roxanne Tosto, C.F.O.
Yvonne Lewis, Purchasing Agent

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in
advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.



Go Back to Agenda

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:
RfﬁURFACWG 0F GRANT Avenve from  MAIN RoAD 70 SE Boucevard
PROJECT NAME
TO: WILLIAM E. LUTZ
(BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
DEPARTMENT:  EANGI/INEER IMG FROM: BR)AM M‘/ER.S

This is a request for change order# | to Contract# (.13~ 0042 for: CosT

Project Name_RESQ&FAa/ slo 0 GrAnT Avewue

Name/Address of

Contractor: 50;[1}-_1 SIATE Le. Q.(i. Bo x ég Egmagrou, N 08302

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Fina, Cranvce ORpeR //VE&AT/UE\,

YerBeian, Proiegt Coniplefe
P !

Amount of this change order: s —98,076.%1
Original Contract Amount: $7323,27).52
Total Revised Amount: $ (b35,194. 7]

Provide the original contract amount, the amount of the change order and the revised contract
amount.

APPROVED BY: Bg 1an Myees

Print/type stgnature
NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account # 021-0 ~00-00-60000-2~5517%0)

CC: Purchasing Division



Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #1 51812014
Page 1 of 4
CONTRACT: RESURFACING OF GRANT AVENUE, CT C13-0042
CONTRACTOR: SOUTH STATE, INC
P.0. BOX 68
BRIDGETON, N.J 08302
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT| FINAL  |AMOUNT OF
WEN DESCRIPTION auanTiTy | YNITS | ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY |UNIT PRICE [UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
11 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,004 SF 0.00 09400 | 8 001|800l 10.94 10.94 0.00
112 TRAFFIC CONES 100 UNIT 0.00 10000 | $ 001]$ o0l 1.00 1.00 0.00
W TRAFFIC DRUMS 25 UNIT 0.00 2500 | S 001|S 0.0l 0.25 0.25 0.00
1.4 BARRICADES 20 UNIT 7.00 300 | S o001|s 00l 0.20 0.13 0.07
115 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER 240 HOUR 2188.00 5200 | $  57.53| § 57.53| 13.807.20]  2.991.56] -10,815.64
1.6 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS 9 UNIT 0.00 9.00 |$ 2000|2000 180.00 180.00 0.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 5 = s z
1.1.7 i " N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CLEARING SITE (NOT TO EXCEED $36.000.00 | $36,000.00
2.1.1 5% OF TOTAL CONTRACT LS 0.00 1.00 36,000.00|  36,000.00 0.00
AMOUNT) I
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE - S 250]S 250
311 ssimilomedpeiy 250 LF 30.50 310.50 700.00 776.25 76.25
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE S 1000] $  10.00
314 o s e 53 sY 42.40 66.40 240.00 664.00 424.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE $ 1125 $ 1125
3.1.5 DRIVEWAYS. 6" THICK 120 sy 29.30 349.30 3600.00|  3,920.63 320.63
32.1 1 SCICREIEVEREGED LF 213.00 151500 |3 17238 17250 g e0800| 2613375  -3.674.25
CURB 1,728
3.3.1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK . SY 30.40 sgap | B 050|000 972.00] 220320 1.231.20
CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, $  47.25| 8 47.25
33.3 REINEDECED, §9 TEICK 108 sy 18.10 426.10 19,278.00]  20,133.23 855,23
PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP ¥ 20500 M
3.4.1 DELINEATIONS (CAST IRON UNIT 0.00 4.00 1.180.00|  1,180.00 0.00
TRUNCATED DOME CASTINGS) A
REMOVAL OF PIPE, S 2000] 5 20.00
a1l METAL/PLASTIC, <30" DIA., < 7' LF 48.50 346,50 5,960.00|  6,930.00 970.00
DEPTH 298
REMOVAL OF PIPE, $  2000] $  20.00
4.1.4 METAL/PLASTIC, > 30" DIA., 7' LF 43.50 166.50 420000 333000  -870.00
DEPTH 210




Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #1 51812014
Page 2 of 4
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT| FINAL  |AMOUNT OF
HEm DESCRIFTION QuaNTITY | YNITS | ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY |UNIT PRICE [UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT | AMOUNT | GHANGE
36" DIA. CORRUGATED S 80.00| S 80.00
423 POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH LF 78.00 $68.00 63.200.00| 69.440.00|  6240.00
WALL, >7' DEPTH 790
36" DIA. CORRUGATED S 10500] S  105.00
POLYETHYLENE PIPE,
4.2.14 FEREORATED, of DEVEH, 53 LF 93.50 116.50 2205000 12232.50| -9.817.50
STONE TRENCH 210
14"x23" REINFORCED CONCRETE S 11000| 8 110,00
4.3.11 ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE, LF 96.50 360.50 20.040.00| 39,655.00] 10,615.00
CLASS V, < 7' DEPTH 264
14"x23" REINFORCED CONCRETE B haao0lis S Sle st
4315 ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE, LF -105.00 0.00 17,325.00 0.00| -17,325.00
CLASS V, > 7' DEPTH ]
105
351 REMOVAL OF INLETS a UNIT 0.00 300 | S 500005 500.00] 200000 200000 0.00
452 REMOVAL OF MANHOLES 1 UNIT 0.00 100 | S 50000]S 50000 500.00 500.00 0.00
463 INLET, TYPE B, (< 10' DEPTH) ) UNIT 0.00 .00 $ 3.200.00] § 3.200.00] 12,800.00] 12,800.00 0.00
464 INLET, TYPE B, (>10' DEPTH) 7 UNIT 0.00 7.00 $ 2.000.00| $ 4.000.00] 28,000.00] 28,000.00 0.00
474 MANHOLE. 5 1.D. (>10' DEPTH) 1 UNIT 0.00 1.00 $ 4.300.00] $ 4.300.00]  4300.00]  4,300.00 0.00
482 RECONSTRUCT MANHOLES 1 UNIT 0.00 100 | $ 1.10000|§ 1,100.00]  1.100.00] _ 1,100.00 0.00
3101 RESET CASTINGS 9 UNIT 0.00 9.00 | $ 30000|$ 30000] 2700.00]  2,700.00 0.00
NN RESET VALVE BOXES 15 UNIT 0.00 1500 | $§ 100.00] § 100.00] 1500.00]  1,500.00 0.00
4125 BICYCLE SAFE GRATES 1 UNIT 0.00 100 | $ 50000]$ 500.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
4126 CAST IRON CURB PIECE. TYPE N i UNIT 0.00 300 | ¥ 3250015 SES06 975.00 975.00 0.00
511 SAWCUTTING (HMA) 173 IF 0.00 173.00 00§ LoD 173.00 173.00 0.00
ROADWAY EXCAVATION. EARTH, $ 1100|8100
5
522 gt 250 cy 0.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 0.00
5.5.4 i DIEQE Hiblig &' SVERGE ) SY -155.00 15000 |5 30O 3001 oos000| 482400  465.00
DEPTH 15,763
5.6.1 REGRADE & COMPACT 15,763 SY 2155.00 15.60800 | $§ _001|S 00l 157.63 156.08 .55
DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE $  100|S 100
6.1.1 BASE COURSE (RECYCLED cy -185.00 65.00 250,00 65.00]  -185.00
CONCRETE), IF AND WHERE 250
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE - S 61.00] 5 61.00
7.1.1 e pcpumpninin S5 TON 137.07 2.187.07 125,050.00| 133.411.27]  8361.27
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 S 6500] 5 65.00
7.1.4 STRTACTOOTSE ¢ THICK - TON 86.46 2.136.46 133.250,00 138,869.90|  5,619.90
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 S 100.00] S 100.00
7.1.7 SURFACE COURSE DRIVEWAY TON -14.09 188.91 20.300.00] 18,891.00]  -1,400.00
ADJUSTMENT., 3" THICK 203
7.6.1 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT 60.000 |DOLLAR| -35581.19 | 441881 |$ 100 S  1.00| 6000000 441881 -55561.19




Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #1 5/8/2014
Page 3 of 4
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT| FINAL  [AMOUNT OF
LIEW BESCRIETION quanTity | UNITS | ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE [ UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
7.6.2 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT 20000 |DOLLAR| -26175.19 | 3.82481 |5 100]S  1.00| 3000000 382481 -2617519
811 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK 3,100 SY 742,00 135800 | $  050]$  050] 1,050.00 579.00]  -371.00
. I;\ERT[LIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE . oy e Lasson |5 0[S 0 o PR
831 STRAW MULCHING 2,100 SY 2100.00 000 |$ _ o00i|$s 00l 21.00 0.00 21.00
R TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE. , $ 0278 027
13.1.1 EPOXY RESIN. 4" WHITE 8.125 LF 668.00 8.793.00 2,193.75 2,374.11 180.36
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, $ 0278 027
13.1.2 bl St 2 il LF 200,00 5.205.00 1351.35|  1.405.35 54,00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, S 380|5 380
13.2.6 oo e - LF 16.00 95.00 300.20 361.00 60.80
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE, S 30000 $ 300,00
13.3.6 THERMOPLASTIC, "RXR" SYMBOL, UNIT 0.00 1.00 300.00 300.00 0.00
WHITE I
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE, S 20000 S 200.00
13.3.7 THERMOPLASTIC, "SCHOOL" UNIT 0.00 2.00 400.00 400.00 0.00
LEGEND. WHITE 2
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE, $ 245.00| 8 245.00
1338 THERMOPLASTIC, "STOP AHEAD" UNIT 0.00 1.00 245.00 245.00 0.00
LEGEND, WHITE |
13.8.1 REM. BI-CIRECTIONAL; TELLOW ) UNIT -1.00 seon | ¥ 27001 ® 270004 esa00| 151200 .27.00
LENS 57
13.8.2 RENL BI-DIRECTIONAL, BLUE UNIT 0.00 gop |3 HWE A 216.00 216.00 0.00
LENS 8
14,1 R1-1 SLG‘[;G POSTLMOUNTED, STQh, 5 UNIT 0.00 wgp |5 26500(NESSnEEl 765.00 795.00 0.00
J b
SIGN. POST MOUNTED. ALL WAY S 1800] S 18.00
4 . : 00 ,
14.1.RI B T | UNIT 0.00 1.00 18.00 18.0 0.00
SIGN. POST MOUNTED, SPEED § 145.00] $  145.00
14, 1.R2-1(40 § 0.0 % X 580.00 0.0
B0 [ oahaith i UNIT 0 4.00 580.00 0
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, STOP . $ 27000|$  270.00
MW [ e : UNIT 0.00 1.00 270.00 270.00 0.00
SIGN. POST MOUNTED, RXR., 36" S 26000] 5 260.00
iwio [P | UNIT 0.00 1.00 260.00 260.00 0.00
SIGN. POST MOUNTED, FARM § 16500] 5 165.00
14.1.W11-5 MACHINERY. 30"x30" 4 UNIT 0.00 4.00 660.00 660.00 0.00
SIGN. POST MOUNTED, §  2500| 8  25.00
14.1.W16-7P  |DIAGONAL ARROW PLAQUE, UNIT 0.00 4.00 100.00 100.00 0.00
24"x12" 4
] $ 195.00| 8 195.00
SIGN. POST MOUNTED. STREET
ML (e EerRunED BLATE Ao 5 UNIT 0.00 5.00 975.00 975.00 0.00




Go Back to Agenda

CHANGE ORDER #1 5/8/2014
Page 4 of 4
CONTRACT QUANTITY | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED | CONTRACT| FINAL |AMOUNT OF
ITEM DERBRIFHCH qQuanTiTy | UNITS | ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
$ 19500 § 195.00
SIGN. POST MOUNTED, STREET
14.1.D3-6 NAME. EXTRUDED BLADE, 36"x9" 1 UNIT 0.00 1.00 195.00 195,00 0.00
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, SCHOOL $§ 290000 % 290.00
14.1.81-1 ADVANCE WARNING, (FI Y-G). UNIT 0.00 2.00 580.00 580.00 0.00
3()”:(3()" 2
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, SCHOOL $ 19500 8% 195.00
. (FI Y-G), SPEED LIMIT 25, WHEN
14.1.85- i .00 ; 390. ;
$5-125) | CHILDREN ARE PRESENT UNIT 0.00 2 390.00 0.00 0.00
(COMBINATION), 24"x48" 2
SIGN, POST MOUNTED, END ) $ 15500 § 155.00
14.1.85-2 SCHOOL ZONE, 24"x30" 5 UNIT 0.00 2.00 310.00 310.00 0.00
REMOVE SIGN(S) & POST. POST $ 75.00
HaR.2 MOUNTED ASSEMBLY 18 b e 18.00
- CONVERT B INLET GRATES & § 100,00 $  100.00
Sup 15.1.1 HEADS TO E GRATES 0 UNIT 5.00 5.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
S1 ASPHALT PENALTY 0 DOLLAR| -6670.56 -6,670.56 | § 1.00| $ 1.00 0.00| -6,670.56| -6,670.56
TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1: ($98,076.81)
TOTAL PERCENT FOR THIS CHANGE
ORDER: -13.38%
PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE ORDER TO
DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT -13.38%
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $ 733,271.52
PLUS CHANGE ORBER NO. 1: -98,076.81
AMOUNT OF ADJYSTED CONTRACT—> $ 635,194.71

Recommended By:

[ 7=

> N

City Engineer





